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Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduate Alumni Survey - Graduated in 1998-1999 Academic Year

Results for UK Overall

The FREQ Procedure

1. Have you enrolled at a coll since UK?

qa01 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 289 86.27 289 86.27

Yes, Part-time 11 3.28 300 89.55

Yes, Full-time 35 10.45 335 100.00

Frequency Missing = 6

1a. If yes, what is your degr objective?

qa02 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Undergraduate Degree 1 1.96 1 1.96

Masters or Education Specialist 16 31.37 17 33.33

Ed.D. 3 5.88 20 39.22

Ph.D. 27 52.94 47 92.16

Professional degree (e.g.,medicine,law) 4 7.84 51 100.00

Frequency Missing = 290
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University Name

Qa03N Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

AUBURN U MAIN CAMPUS 1 3.70 1 3.70

CAL-BERKELEY,U OF 2 7.41 3 11.11

CINCINNATI MAIN CAM,U OF 1 3.70 4 14.81

KENTUCKY,UNIVERSITY OF 9 33.33 13 48.15

MASS INST OF TECHNOLOGY 2 7.41 15 55.56

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 1 3.70 16 59.26

MICHIGAN-DEARBORN,U OF 1 3.70 17 62.96

MISSOURI-COLUMBIA,U OF 1 3.70 18 66.67

MURRAY STATE UNIVERSITY 2 7.41 20 74.07

NC AT CHAPEL HILL,U OF 1 3.70 21 77.78

OHIO STATE U MAIN CAMPUS 1 3.70 22 81.48

OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY 1 3.70 23 85.19

PIKEVILLE COLLEGE 1 3.70 24 88.89

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY 1 3.70 25 92.59

WISCONSIN MADISON,U OF 1 3.70 26 96.30

WSTN OREGON ST COLL 1 3.70 27 100.00

Frequency Missing = 314

2. What is your employment status?

qb01 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Employed full-time (35 or more hrs/wk) 296 88.10 296 88.10

Employed part-time (less than 35 hrs/wk) 23 6.85 319 94.94

Unemployed, currently seeking employment 6 1.79 325 96.73

Unemployed, NOT seeking employment 11 3.27 336 100.00

Frequency Missing = 5
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2a. If employed, related to grad ed?

qb02 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Directly related to my grad education 252 81.03 252 81.03

Somewhat related to my grad education 42 13.50 294 94.53

It is not related to my grad education 17 5.47 311 100.00

Frequency Missing = 30

2b. If not related to grad ed, why?

qb03 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Found more desirble job in anothr field 3 18.75 3 18.75

Unable to find job related to grad ed. 3 18.75 6 37.50

Havnt looked for job related to grad ed. 4 25.00 10 62.50

Other 6 37.50 16 100.00

Frequency Missing = 325
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2c. Job Title (Actual)

qb04 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Officials and Administrators, Other 2 0.63 2 0.63

Management Related Occupations 6 1.89 8 2.52

Computer, Mathematical, and Operations Researchers and Analysts 6 1.89 14 4.42

Natural Scientists 5 1.58 19 5.99

Lawyers and Judges 1 0.32 20 6.31

Teachers; College or University - Or post Secondary 46 14.51 66 20.82

Librarians, Archivists, and Curators 14 4.42 80 25.24

Other Health Diagnosticians 2 0.63 82 25.87

Registered Nurses 15 4.73 97 30.60

Writers, Artists, Performers, and related 3 0.95 100 31.55

Athletes and related workers 3 0.95 103 32.49

Engineering and related technologist 1 0.32 104 32.81

Insurance, Securities, Real Estate and Business Service 1 0.32 105 33.12

Administrative Support 3 0.95 108 34.07

Protective Service Occupations 1 0.32 109 34.38

Transportation Occupations 1 0.32 110 34.70

Miscellaneous Occupations 1 0.32 111 35.02

Chief Executives and General Administrators 1 0.32 112 35.33

Officials and Administrators - Government 2 0.63 114 35.96

Managers; Marketing, Advertising and PR 3 0.95 117 36.91

Managers; Engineering, Math, and Natural Sciences 1 0.32 118 37.22

Administrators; Education and related fields 3 0.95 121 38.17

Managers; Medicine and Health 16 5.05 137 43.22

Production Managers, Industrial 2 0.63 139 43.85

Managers; Administrative Services 1 0.32 140 44.16

Accountants, Auditors and other Financial 4 1.26 144 45.43

Management Analysts 4 1.26 148 46.69

Personnel, Training, and Labor Relations 1 0.32 149 47.00

Inspectors and Compliance Officers 1 0.32 150 47.32

Management related; other 8 2.52 158 49.84

Architects 1 0.32 159 50.16
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2c. Job Title (Actual)

qb04 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Engineers 12 3.79 171 53.94

Computer Scientists 1 0.32 172 54.26

Social Scientist 7 2.21 179 56.47

Graduate/Teaching Assistants 14 4.42 193 60.88

Student 3 0.95 196 61.83

Elementary School Teachers 6 1.89 202 63.72

Secondary School Teachers 8 2.52 210 66.25

Teachers; Special Education 2 0.63 212 66.88

Librarians 2 0.63 214 67.51

Physicians 2 0.63 216 68.14

Dentists 1 0.32 217 68.45

Therapists 6 1.89 223 70.35

Physicians Assistants 1 0.32 224 70.66

Musicians and Composers 1 0.32 225 70.98

Writers, Artists, and related - Other 1 0.32 226 71.29

Science Technologists and Technicians, N.E.C. 1 0.32 227 71.61

Sales Representatives 3 0.95 230 72.56

General Office Occupations 1 0.32 231 72.87

Information Clerks 1 0.32 232 73.19

Health Service 2 0.63 234 73.82

Cleaning and Building Services 1 0.32 235 74.13

Administrators; Colleges and Universities 4 1.26 239 75.39

Managers; Service Orgs, N.E.C. 1 0.32 240 75.71

Mining Engineers 1 0.32 241 76.03

Industrial Engineers 2 0.63 243 76.66

Computer Engineers 4 1.26 247 77.92

Engineers, Not Elsewhere Classified 3 0.95 250 78.86

Statisticians 2 0.63 252 79.50

Chemists, Except Biochemists 1 0.32 253 79.81

Geologists 3 0.95 256 80.76

Physical Scientists, N.E.C. 1 0.32 257 81.07
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2c. Job Title (Actual)

qb04 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Medical Scientists 3 0.95 260 82.02

Psychologists 13 4.10 273 86.12

Social Workers 19 5.99 292 92.11

English Teachers 1 0.32 293 92.43

Respiratory Therapists 1 0.32 294 92.74

Physical Therapists 16 5.05 310 97.79

Speech Pathologists and Audiologists 4 1.26 314 99.05

Secretaries 1 0.32 315 99.37

Teacher Aides 1 0.32 316 99.68

Waiters and Waitresses 1 0.32 317 100.00

Frequency Missing = 24

2d. Describe employment environment?

qb05 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Elementary, middle, or secondary school 58 18.24 58 18.24

Post-secondary, tech school, 2-year coll 7 2.20 65 20.44

Four-year college or university 41 12.89 106 33.33

Research university 29 9.12 135 42.45

Business or industry 51 16.04 186 58.49

Government or non-profit organization 49 15.41 235 73.90

Hospital or health care organization 58 18.24 293 92.14

Self-employed 6 1.89 299 94.03

Other 19 5.97 318 100.00

Frequency Missing = 23
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2e. Name & Address of Employer (Actual)

comp Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1920 CLAY RD AUSTELL, GA 30106 1 0.34 1 0.34

5/3 BANK 2197 NICHOLASVILLE RD LEXINGTON, KY 1 0.34 2 0.67

A.R. HEAD & NECK CENTER 200 MEDICAL CH DR SUITE 2-N
HAZARD KY 41701

1 0.34 3 1.01

A.T. KEARNEY, INC CAMBRIDGE, MASS. 1 0.34 4 1.34

ADAIR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 1 0.34 5 1.68

ADOPTION S.T.A.R. 2081 NIAGARA FALLS BLVD. AMHERST,
NY 14228

1 0.34 6 2.01

AEGIS THERAPIES (ST MATTHEWS MANOR) 227 BROWNS LN
LOU., KY 40207

1 0.34 7 2.35

ALZHEIMERS ASSOCIATION 9365 US HWY 919N, PINELLAS
PARK, FL

1 0.34 8 2.68

ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL 2365 HARRODSBURG RD. SUITE
B450 LEXINGTON, KY

1 0.34 9 3.02

ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 1100 E. 5TH ANDERSON, IN 46012 1 0.34 10 3.36

ASBURY COLLEGE WILMORE, KY 1 0.34 11 3.69

ASTRA ZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS 1 0.34 12 4.03

ATP INC. JACKSONVILLE FLORIDA 1 0.34 13 4.36

AUGUSTA BOARD OF EDUCATION 307 BRACKEN ST.
AUGUSTA KY 41002

1 0.34 14 4.70

BALLARD HIGH SCHOOL JEFFERSON CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1 0.34 15 5.03

BISHOP BROSSART HIGH SCHOOL JEFFERSON & GROVE,
ALEXANDRIA KY 41001

1 0.34 16 5.37

BLUEGRASS AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 1 0.34 17 5.70

BLUEGRASS BOARD OF MENTAL HEALTH/UK 1 0.34 18 6.04

BLUEGRASS MENTAL HEALTH-MENTAL RETARDATION
BOARD LEXINGTON, KY

1 0.34 19 6.38

BLUEGRASS RAPE CRISIS CENTER P.O. BOX 1603 LEXINGTON
KY 40588

1 0.34 20 6.71

BLUEGRASS REGIONAL MH/MR BOARD 1 0.34 21 7.05

BLUEGRASS REGIONAL ONH/MR NEWTOWN PIKE,
LEXINGTON KY 40511

1 0.34 22 7.38

BOONE CO. SCHOOLS 1 0.34 23 7.72

BOURBON CO SCHOOLS  CANE RIDGE ELEMENTARY 8000
BYPASS RD. PARIS KY 40361

1 0.34 24 8.05
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2e. Name & Address of Employer (Actual)

comp Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

BOYD CO. HIGH SCHOOL 12307 MIDLAND TR RD. ASHLAND,
KY 41102

1 0.34 25 8.39

BRACKEN COUNTY SCHOOLS 1 0.34 26 8.72

BRAIN INJURY SERVICES UNIT 100 FAIROAKS LANE 4W-C
LEXINGTON, KY 40516

1 0.34 27 9.06

BROOKE ARMY MEDICAL CENTER FT. SAM HOUSTON, TX 1 0.34 28 9.40

BUREAU OF LABOR STATITISTICS 1 0.34 29 9.73

BUTLER HIGH SCHOOL 2222 CRUMS LN 1 0.34 30 10.07

CABINET FOR FAMILIES & CHILDREN 624 MADISON AVENUE
COVINGTON, KY 41011

1 0.34 31 10.40

CABINET FOR HEALTH SERVICES COMMONWEALTH OF
KENTUCKY 275 E. MAIN STREET 1E-G FRANKFORT, KY

1 0.34 32 10.74

CAKY BLUEGRASS CENTRAL. 1 0.34 33 11.07

CAMPBELLSVILLE UNIVERSITY 1 0.34 34 11.41

CENTRAL BAPTIST 1 0.34 35 11.74

CHA HEALTH, 300 WEST VINE ST LEXINGTON, KY 40507 1 0.34 36 12.08

CHRIST CHURCH 1 0.34 37 12.42

CISCO SYSTEMS 170 W TASMAN DR, SAN JOSE CA 95134 1 0.34 38 12.75

CLARK COUNTY BD OF ED. WINCHESTER, KY 40391 1 0.34 39 13.09

CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF ED. 1600 W. LEXINGTON AVE.
WINCHESTER, KY 40391

1 0.34 40 13.42

CLAYTON CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1 0.34 41 13.76

COLBY COLLEGE WATERVILLE, ME 1 0.34 42 14.09

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0.34 43 14.43

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 1 0.34 44 14.77

COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION 1 0.34 45 15.10

CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS P.O. BOX 11574
MURFREESBORO, TN 37129

1 0.34 46 15.44

COVINGTON BOARD OF ED. 25E. 7TH ST. COVINGTON, KY.
41011

1 0.34 47 15.77

Children's Hospital Cincinnati, OH 45229 1 0.34 48 16.11

Commonwealth of KY 1 0.34 49 16.44

DARBY SQUARE 2770 PALUMBO DRIVE LEXINGTON, KY 40509 1 0.34 50 16.78
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2e. Name & Address of Employer (Actual)

comp Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

DAVIESS COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 1622
SOUTHEASTERN PARKWAY OWENSBORO KY

1 0.34 51 17.11

DEEP SPRINGS ELEM. 1919 BRYNELL DR. LEXINGTON, KY
40505

1 0.34 52 17.45

DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES ASHLAND
KY

1 0.34 53 17.79

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION UNIVERSITY OF
MISSOURI

1 0.34 54 18.12

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES/P&P 1 0.34 55 18.46

DEPARTMENT OF MECH. ENGR. UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 1 0.34 56 18.79

DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS MED CTR 1 0.34 57 19.13

DEPT OF VOC REHAB 209 ST CLAIR FRANKFORT 40601 1 0.34 58 19.46

DEPT VETERAN AFFAIRS/DUKE UNIVERSITY MEDICAL
CENTER

1 0.34 59 19.80

DEPT. FOR THE BLIND 16 BINGHAM ST. PRESTONBURG KY
41653

1 0.34 60 20.13

DEPT. FORESTRY, AUBURN UNIVERSITY ALABAMA 1 0.34 61 20.47

DEPT. OF MINING ENGG BOX 755800 FAIRBANKS, AK 99775 1 0.34 62 20.81

DEXTER MAGNETICS TECHNOLOGIES HICKSVILLE NY 1 0.34 63 21.14

DIXIE MAGNET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LEXINGTON, KY 1 0.34 64 21.48

EAST ALABAMA MEDICAL CENTER OPELIKA, AL 1 0.34 65 21.81

EASTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY 1 0.34 66 22.15

EASTERN STATE HOSPITAL 1 0.34 67 22.48

EKPT 70 HOLLY HILLS RD HINDMAN, KY 41822 1 0.34 68 22.82

EKU RICHMOND, KY 1 0.34 69 23.15

ENDEAVOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS 2200 E. DEATON SUITE
380 DES PLAINS, IL 60018

1 0.34 70 23.49

FAMILY CARE ASSOCIATES PO BOX 730 MILLERSBURG PIKE
CYNTHIANA, KY. 41031

1 0.34 71 23.83

FAMILY SERVICE OF NK COVINGTON, KY 41011 1 0.34 72 24.16

FARMERS CAPITAL BANK CORP. 202 W. MAIN ST.
FRANKFORT, KY 40602

1 0.34 73 24.50

FAYETTE CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1 0.34 74 24.83

FAYETTE CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS LEXINGTON, KY 40502 1 0.34 75 25.17
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FAYETTE COUNTY BOARD OF EDU. LEXINGTON, KY 1 0.34 76 25.50

FAYETTE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2 0.67 78 26.17

FDB & L SAN FRANCISCO 1 0.34 79 26.51

FIFTH THIRD BANK LEXINGTON, KY 40507 1 0.34 80 26.85

FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 1 0.34 81 27.18

FORD MOTOR COMPANY 20900 WEST ROAD, WOODHAVEN,
MI 48183

1 0.34 82 27.52

FRANK MESSER & SONS CONSTRUCTION 832 W. MAIN ST.
LEX. KY 40508

1 0.34 83 27.85

FRANKLIN CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS FRANKFORT, KY 1 0.34 84 28.19

FT RILEY KS (1ACH) 600 CAISSON HILL RD 66442 1 0.34 85 28.52

GARRARD COUNTY SCHOOLS 324 MAPLE AVE. LANCASTER,
KY 40444

1 0.34 86 28.86

GENESIS BEHAVIORAL SERVICES 1 0.34 87 29.19

GREEN CO BOARD 1 0.34 88 29.53

GREEN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1 0.34 89 29.87

GREENEBAUM DOLL & MCDONALD 333 W. VINE ST.
LEXINGTON, KY

1 0.34 90 30.20

GUTHRIE HEALTH CARE SYSTEM ROBERT PACKER
HOSPITAL

1 0.34 91 30.54

HALE REALTY & AUCTION PO BOX 226 SPRINGFIELD KY
40069

1 0.34 92 30.87

HARRISON CO. 1 0.34 93 31.21

HARRISON CO. H S 330 WEBSTER CYNTHIANA, KY. 1 0.34 94 31.54

HAZARD APPALACHIAN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 100
MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE HAZARD KY 41701

1 0.34 95 31.88

HAZARD ARH MED CENTER 100 MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE
HAZARD, KY 41701

1 0.34 96 32.21

HCA-Centenial Hosp  2300 Patterson St. Nashville, TN 1 0.34 97 32.55

HEALTH CARE THERAPY SERVICES 5214 S. EAST STR. BLDG
D #1 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46227-1917

1 0.34 98 32.89

HILLCREEK MANOR 3116 BRECKENRIDGE LN. LOUISVILLE
KY, 40220

1 0.34 99 33.22

HOPE CENTER LEXINGTON, KY 1 0.34 100 33.56
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HOSPICE & PALLIATIVE CARE OF LOUISVILLE 3532
EPHRIAM MCDOWELL DR. LOUISVILLE KY 40205

1 0.34 101 33.89

HOSPICE OF THE BLUEGRASS 2312 ALEXANDRIA DRIVE,
LEXINGTON, KY 40504

1 0.34 102 34.23

HOSPICE OF THE BLUEGRASS 508 E PIKE ST CYNTHIANA
41031

1 0.34 103 34.56

HOST COMMUNICATIONS LEXINGTON, KY 1 0.34 104 34.90

HUMANA INC 500 WEST MAIN ST. LOUISVILLE, KY 40202 1 0.34 105 35.23

Harrison Co Bd Ed 1 0.34 106 35.57

IBM CORPORATION 1 0.34 107 35.91

INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES LA VERGNE, TN 1 0.34 108 36.24

INTEL 1 0.34 109 36.58

INTEL CORPORATION, 47509, SEABRIDGE DRIVE, FREMONT,
CA

1 0.34 110 36.91

IOWA METHODIST MEDICAL CENTER 1200 PLEASANT ST DES
MOINES, IA 50309

1 0.34 111 37.25

JACKSONVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY PELHAM RD N,
JACKSONVILLE, AL 36265

1 0.34 112 37.58

JEFFERSON CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1 0.34 113 37.92

JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS KENNEDY METRO
MIDDLE SCHOOL 4515 TAYLORSVILLE RD LOUISVILL

1 0.34 114 38.26

JEFFERSON ELEM. 1400 NEW GARDEN RD. GREENSBORO, NC
27410

1 0.34 115 38.59

JESSAMINE CO. BOARD OF EDU. 1 0.34 116 38.93

JESSAMINE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
NICHOLASVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1 0.34 117 39.26

JESSAMINE COUNTY SCHOOLS 501 E. MAPLE ST.
NICHOLASVILLE, KY 40356

1 0.34 118 39.60

JESSAMINE COUNTY SCHOOLS NICHOLASVILLE, KY 40356 1 0.34 119 39.93

JULIUS MARKS ELEMENTARY 1 0.34 120 40.27

KAISER PERMANENTE FRMONT, CA 1 0.34 121 40.60

KENTUCKY CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 500
METRO ST. FRANKFORT, KY 40601

1 0.34 122 40.94

KENTUCKY CHRISTIAN COLLEGE 100 ACADEMIC PKWY
GRAYSON KY

1 0.34 123 41.28
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KENTUCKY MEDICAL SERVICES FOUNDATION 729 S.
LIMESTONE ST., LEXINGTON, KY 40508

1 0.34 124 41.61

KENTUCKY PHYSICAL THERAPY 1690 W HWY 192, LONDON,
KY 40744

1 0.34 125 41.95

KEY BANK 525 VINE ST CINCINNATI, OH 45236 1 0.34 126 42.28

KING MIDDLE SCHOOL 1101 MOBERLY RD HARRODSBURG,
KY 40330

1 0.34 127 42.62

KING'S DAUGHTERS' MEDICAL CENTER 1 0.34 128 42.95

KY ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY 1020A EXPORT ST. LEX KY
40506-9854

1 0.34 129 43.29

KY CABINET FOR ECONOMIC DEV FRANKFORT KY 1 0.34 130 43.62

KY DEPT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION 1 0.34 131 43.96

KY DEPT. FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 14 REILLY
RD. FRANKFORT, KY 40601

1 0.34 132 44.30

LAFAYETTE HIGH SCHOOL 400 REED LANE, LEX, KY 40503 1 0.34 133 44.63

LAKE CUMBERLAND REGIONAL HOSPITAL 1 0.34 134 44.97

LAKOTA LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 5030 TYLERSVILLE RD.
WEST CHESTER, OH 45069

1 0.34 135 45.30

LAMBDA PHYSIK, FT. LAUDERDALE FL 1 0.34 136 45.64

LDS FAMILY SERVICES 1 0.34 137 45.97

LEHIGH CEMENT COMPANY. INDIANAPOLIS, IN 1 0.34 138 46.31

LEX CATH LCHS 2250 CLAYSMILL RD LEXINGTON KY 1 0.34 139 46.64

LEX FAYETTE CO HEALTH DEPT 1 0.34 140 46.98

LEXINGTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1 0.34 141 47.32

LEXINGTON CT COMM MENTAL HEALTH CENTER
LEXINGTON, SC

1 0.34 142 47.65

LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOV DAY
TREATMENT 115 CISCOE RD. LEXINGTON KY. 40584

1 0.34 143 47.99

LEXINGTON TENNIS CLUB 410 REDDING RD. LEXINGTON KY
40517

1 0.34 144 48.32

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT 200
EAST MAIN STREET

1 0.34 145 48.66

LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL LEXINGTON, KY 1 0.34 146 48.99

LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. 740 NEW CIRCLE RD, NW,
LEX, KY, 40505

1 0.34 147 49.33
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LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. 9700 HIGGINS ROAD, SUITE
930 ROSEMONT, IL 60018

1 0.34 148 49.66

LOUISVILLE SEMINARY LIBRARY 1044 ALTA VISTA RD
LOUISVILLE, KY 40207

1 0.34 149 50.00

LaPorta and Assoc.  116 Bellvale Lakes Rd. Warwick, NY 10990 1 0.34 150 50.34

MADISON LOCAL SCHOOLS 6741 NORTH RIDGE RD
MADISON, OH 44057

1 0.34 151 50.67

MAGELLAN LABORATORIES, INC 9250 TRADE PLACE, SAN
DIEGO, CA 92026

1 0.34 152 51.01

MARCH OF DIMES 2647 REGENCY RD. LEX. 1 0.34 153 51.34

MARK HOLEMAN, INC 7871 HAGUE RD INDIANAPOLIS IN
46256

1 0.34 154 51.68

MARSHALL EMERGENCY SERVICES CINCINATTI, OHIO 1 0.34 155 52.01

MARYHURST 1015 DORSEY LANE 1 0.34 156 52.35

MARYMOUNT MEDICAL CENTER 316 EAST 9TH ST. LONDON
KY 40741

1 0.34 157 52.68

MASON CO SCHOOLS/PO BOX 99 MAYSVILLE, KY 41056 1 0.34 158 53.02

MAYSVILLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE KCTCS 1 0.34 159 53.36

MCDOWELL ARN 1 0.34 160 53.69

MEMPHIS CITY SCHOOLS 1 0.34 161 54.03

MENLO LOGISTICS 1 0.34 162 54.36

MENTAL HEALTH ORGANIZATION SUNCOAST CENTER FOR
COMMUNITY & MENTAL HEALTH 4010 CENTRAL AVE

1 0.34 163 54.70

MERCK & CO., INC. PO BOX 4 WEST POINT, PA 19486-9936 1 0.34 164 55.03

MICHAEL PINE & ASSOCIATES 5020 S. LAKE SHORE DRIVE
CHICAGO IL 60616

1 0.34 165 55.37

MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE UNIV DEPT OF
MANAGEMENT & MARKETING P.O. BOX 75 MURFREESBORO,

1 0.34 166 55.70

MIDDLESBORO ARH HOSPITAL MIDDLESBORO, KY 40965 1 0.34 167 56.04

MIDWAY COLLEGE 1 0.34 168 56.38

MILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS OMAHA, NE 1 0.34 169 56.71

MITRE, 1820 DOLLEY MADISON AVENUE MCLEAN VA 22102 1 0.34 170 57.05

MOREHEAD STATE UNIVERSITY 2 0.67 172 57.72

MORGAN CO ARH WEST LIBERTY, KY 41472 1 0.34 173 58.05
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2e. Name & Address of Employer (Actual)

comp Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

MOUNTAIN ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT BEREA KY 40403

1 0.34 174 58.39

MT DORA CHRISTIAN HOME & BIBLE SCHOOL 200 W 13TH
AVE MT DORA, FL

1 0.34 175 58.72

MUHLENBERG COMMUNITY HOSPITAL GREENVILLE KY
42345

1 0.34 176 59.06

NASA LANGLEY RESEARCH CENTER HAMPTON, VA 23681 1 0.34 177 59.40

NEW ENGLAND REHAB. HOSPITAL WOBURN, MA 1 0.34 178 59.73

NORTHWEST BIOTHERAPENTICS, INC. 21720-23RD DR. SE,
SUITE 100, BOTHELL, WA 98021

1 0.34 179 60.07

NORTON SUBURBAN HOSPITAL LOUISVILLE KY 1 0.34 180 60.40

OAKWOOD COLLEGE HUNTSVILLE, AL 35896 1 0.34 181 60.74

OAKWOOD HOSPITAL-DEARBORN 18101 OAKWOOD BLVD
DEARBORN, MI 48009

1 0.34 182 61.07

OFFICE TEAM 1 0.34 183 61.41

OHIO NORTHERN UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
ADA, OHIO 45810

1 0.34 184 61.74

OHIO UNIVERSITY ATHENS, OH 1 0.34 185 62.08

OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY NORFOLK, VA 23529 1 0.34 186 62.42

OLD MILL ELEM. 11540 HWY, 44E MT. WASHINGTON, KY 40165 1 0.34 187 62.75

OLMSTED COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES 151 4TH ST
ROCHESTER, MN 55904

1 0.34 188 63.09

OREGON STATE UNIV. HISTORY DEPT. CONVAILLO OR 97330 1 0.34 189 63.42

OSU-STILLWATER OKLA AGRONOMY DEPART. 74078 1 0.34 190 63.76

PADUCAH INDEP SCHOOL SYSTEM 1 0.34 191 64.09

PENINSALA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER SALISBURY, MD 1 0.34 192 64.43

PENN STATE 1 0.34 193 64.77

PIEDMONT COLLEGE DEMOREST, GA 30535 1 0.34 194 65.10

PIKEVILLE COLLEGE PIKEVILLE, KY. 1 0.34 195 65.44

PLCH 1 0.34 196 65.77

PLCH 800 VINE ST CINTI OH 45240 1 0.34 197 66.11

POWELL CO. COMP. CARE P.O. BOX 515 STANTON, KY 40380 1 0.34 198 66.44

POWERVISION CORPORATION 220 CONGRESS PARK DRIVE
SUITE 130 DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445-4605

1 0.34 199 66.78
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2e. Name & Address of Employer (Actual)

comp Frequency Percent
Cumulative
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Cumulative
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PRESTERA MENTAL HEALTH 1 0.34 200 67.11

PROCTER & GAMBLE CINCINNATI, OH 45202 1 0.34 201 67.45

PROG REHAB 1400 GLORIA TERRELL SUITE G WILDER, KY
41076

1 0.34 202 67.79

RADIATION ONCOLOGY CENTERS OF LOS VEGAS 1 0.34 203 68.12

RCM INDUSTRY 3021 CULLERTON ST FRANKLIN PARK, IL
60131

1 0.34 204 68.46

REHAB SERVICES COMMISSION 111 WEST FIRST ST,
DAYTON, OH

1 0.34 205 68.79

REIDLAND HS BENTON RD PADUCAH, KY 42003 1 0.34 206 69.13

REKON & STULL ORTHODONTICS 18 NORTH FORT THOMAS
AVE FORT THOMAS, KY 41075

1 0.34 207 69.46

RESIDENCE LIFE SAMFORD UNIVERSITY 800 LAKESHORE DR
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35229

1 0.34 208 69.80

ROCKY MOUNTAIN LABS HAMILTON MT 59840 1 0.34 209 70.13

SCLF SCLF RICHARD JONES PRO SOUND & LIGHTS 3023
LEXINGTON RD A-3 NICHOLASVILLE, KY 40356

1 0.34 210 70.47

SCOTT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 1020 LONG LICK PIKE,
GEORGETOWN

1 0.34 211 70.81

SECURELOGIX CORP 13750 SAN PEDRO SUITE 230 SAN
ANTONIO, TX 78232

1 0.34 212 71.14

SEVEN COUNTIES SERVICES, INC LOUISVILLE, KY 1 0.34 213 71.48

SHELBY CO. BOARD OF ED SHELBYVILLE KY 40066 1 0.34 214 71.81

SILVERADO H.S. 1650 SILVER HAWK AVE LAS VEGAS, NV
89123

1 0.34 215 72.15

SOJOURNER ADOLESCENT SERVICES 918 HIGH ST.
HAMILTON, OH 45011

1 0.34 216 72.48

SOMERSET COMMUNITY COLLEGE 808 MONTICELLO ST.
SOMERSET KY 42501

1 0.34 217 72.82

SPRINGDALE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 7812 BROWNSBORO
RD.

1 0.34 218 73.15

ST CLAIRE MEDICAL CENTER MOREHEAD KY 1 0.34 219 73.49

ST JOHN STUDENT PARISH 327 MAC AVE EAST LANSING MI
48823

1 0.34 220 73.83

ST. CLAIRE MEDICAL CENTER MOREHEAD KY 40351 1 0.34 221 74.16
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comp Frequency Percent
Cumulative
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Cumulative
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ST. ELIZABETH UNION DIAGNOSTIC CENTER 10134 U.S. 42
UNION KY 41091

1 0.34 222 74.50

STATE OF INDIANA P.O. BOX 6015 100N SENATE AVE
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46206-6015

1 0.34 223 74.83

STATE OF KY DEPT OF VOC REHAB. FLORENCE KY. 1 0.34 224 75.17

STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0.34 225 75.50

SYNOPSYS, INC 1 0.34 226 75.84

T. MORIARTY & SON, INC 63 CREAMER ST., BROOKLYN, NY
11231

1 0.34 227 76.17

TACHIBANA JAPANESE RESTAURANT 1 0.34 228 76.51

TALBERT HOUSE 2600 VICTORY PARKWAY CINCINNATI, OH
45219

1 0.34 229 76.85

TANGLEWOOD RESEARCH 7017 ALBERT PICK RD., SUITE D
GREENSBORO, NC 27409

1 0.34 230 77.18

TEN BROECK HOSPITAL 1405 BROWNS LANE LOUISVILLE,
KY 40207

1 0.34 231 77.52

TEXAS A & M INTERNATIONAL UNIV. LAREDO, TX. 1 0.34 232 77.85

TEXAS WOMAN'S UNIVERSITY P.O. BOX 425769 DENTON, TX
76204

1 0.34 233 78.19

THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 2121 K ST NW #200,
WASHINGTON DC 20037-1830

1 0.34 234 78.52

THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY-OARDC 1680 MADISON AVE,
WOOSTER, OH 44691

1 0.34 235 78.86

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY 8700
MASON-MONTGOMERY RD. BOX 67D MASON, OH 45040

1 0.34 236 79.19

TOYOTA MOTOR MFG N. A. 25 ATLANTIC AVE. ERLANGER
KY 41091

1 0.34 237 79.53

TRANSLVANIA UNIVERSITY 300 W BROADWAY LEX., KY
40508

1 0.34 238 79.87

TRW CONTRACTOR ATLANTA, GA 1 0.34 239 80.20

U OF MISSOURI COLUMBIA, MO 65211 1 0.34 240 80.54

U. OF CINCINNATI LAW LIBRARY PO BOX 210142 CINCINNATI
OH 45221-0142

1 0.34 241 80.87

U.K. TRANSPORTATION CENTER 1 0.34 242 81.21

UCP 3333 BURNET AVE CINCINNATI, OH 1 0.34 243 81.54

UK 3 1.01 246 82.55
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2e. Name & Address of Employer (Actual)

comp Frequency Percent
Cumulative
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Cumulative
Percent

UK ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION MEMORIAL COLISEUM 1 0.34 247 82.89

UK COLLEGE OF NURSING LEXINGTON, KY 1 0.34 248 83.22

UK LEXINGTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE COOPER DRIVE
LEX. KY 40502

1 0.34 249 83.56

UK, DEPT OF ECONOMICS 1 0.34 250 83.89

UK, KENTUCKY CLINIC 1 0.34 251 84.23

UNION COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 1224 W. ROOSEVELT BLVD.
MONROE, NC 28110

1 0.34 252 84.56

UNION MISSION MINISTRIES-BROOKSIDE CHILDREN'S
HOME PO BOX 112 CHARLESTON, WV 25321

1 0.34 253 84.90

UNITED STATES ARMY AEROMEDICAL CENTER FT. RUCKER,
AL

1 0.34 254 85.23

UNIV OF KENTUCKY 2 0.67 256 85.91

UNIV OF KY 1 0.34 257 86.24

UNIV OF KY DEPT. OF  INTERNAL MED DIVISION
CARDIO-VASCULAR MED

1 0.34 258 86.58

UNIV. OF KY-CENTER FOR APPLIED ENERGY RESEARCH
JOHN STENCEL-2540 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE

1 0.34 259 86.91

UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA, ANCHORAGE PROVIDENCE DRIVE,
ANCHORAGE, AK 99508

1 0.34 260 87.25

UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON LIBRARY 2300 MACCORKLE
AVE, SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

1 0.34 261 87.58

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA ATHENS, GA 1 0.34 262 87.92

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO CHICAGO, IL 1 0.34 263 88.26

UNIVERSITY OF IOWA 1 0.34 264 88.59

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 3 1.01 267 89.60

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
LEXINGTON, KY 40536

1 0.34 268 89.93

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY HOSPITAL 1 0.34 269 90.27

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY LEXINGTON, KY 1 0.34 270 90.60

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY S-225 AG SCI CTR-N 0091 1 0.34 271 90.94

UNIVERSITY OF KY 1 0.34 272 91.28

UNIVERSITY OF KY COLLEGE OF NURSING GOOD
SAMARITAN

1 0.34 273 91.61

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-FLINT 1 0.34 274 91.95
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comp Frequency Percent
Cumulative
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Cumulative
Percent

UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME SOUTH BEND IN. 46656 1 0.34 275 92.28

UNIVERSITY OF ST. THOMAS 1 0.34 276 92.62

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN 1 0.34 277 92.95

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN AT RIVER FALLS 1 0.34 278 93.29

US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 1 0.34 279 93.62

US DEPT OF EDUC. 1 0.34 280 93.96

UT SOUTHWESTERN AT DALLAS 6000 HARRY HINES DALLAS,
TX

1 0.34 281 94.30

VA MEDICAL CENTER 1 0.34 282 94.63

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY BIOMEDICAL ENG. NASHVILLE,
TN

1 0.34 283 94.97

VICON MOTION SYSTEMS 9 SPECTRUM POINTE DR LAKE
FOREST, CA

1 0.34 284 95.30

VOGT-NEM, INC. 1 0.34 285 95.64

WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY CALLOWAY SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27109

1 0.34 286 95.97

WALGREENS 2051 RICHMOND RD LEXINGTON KY 40502 1 0.34 287 96.31

WASHINGTON CO. PUBLIC LIBRARY SPRINGFIELD, KY 1 0.34 288 96.64

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY PULLMAN WA 99164 1 0.34 289 96.98

WEB METHODS INC. 1 0.34 290 97.32

WESTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY BOWLING GREEN, KY
2002

1 0.34 291 97.65

WESTERN OREGON UNIV. 1 0.34 292 97.99

WHITESBURG ARH 240 HOSPITAL RD. WHITESBURG KY 44858 1 0.34 293 98.32

WILLIAMSBURG FAMILY MEDICINE CENTER PO BOX 390
WILLIAMSBURG, KY 40769

1 0.34 294 98.66

WINBURN MIDDLE SCHOOL 1 0.34 295 98.99

WOODFORD CO. BOARD OF ED. 330 PISGAH PIKE
VERSAILLES, KY 40383

1 0.34 296 99.33

WOODFORD CO. SCHOOLS VERSAILLES KY 1 0.34 297 99.66

YORKSHIRE GLOBAL RESTURAUNTS 1 0.34 298 100.00

Frequency Missing = 43
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2f. May we contact your employer?

qb06 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 154 50.66 154 50.66

Yes 150 49.34 304 100.00

Frequency Missing = 37

3-1.Research or graduate assistantships

qc01 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 227 66.57 227 66.57

Yes 114 33.43 341 100.00

3-2.Teaching assistantships

qc02 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 259 75.95 259 75.95

Yes 82 24.05 341 100.00

3-3.Fellowships

qc03 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 300 87.98 300 87.98

Yes 41 12.02 341 100.00

3-4.Loans

qc04 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 224 65.69 224 65.69

Yes 117 34.31 341 100.00
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3-5.Grants

qc05 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 307 90.03 307 90.03

Yes 34 9.97 341 100.00

3-6.Personal earnings or savings

qc06 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 136 39.88 136 39.88

Yes 205 60.12 341 100.00

3-7.Other

qc07 Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

No 259 75.95 259 75.95

Yes 82 24.05 341 100.00
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Rate the Following Aspects of Your
Graduate Education:

Number
of

Responses

Percentage of Responses

Mean StDevPoor Fair Good Excellent

Sum Sum Sum Sum Sum Sum Sum

Question

4. Instruction in my program 337 2.08 9.50 57.57 30.86 3.17 0.68

5. Preparation to conduct research 320 6.25 24.69 47.81 21.25 2.84 0.83

6. Preparation to teach 331 5.14 14.20 54.98 25.68 3.01 0.78

7. Advising on thesis/dissertation 235 7.66 15.74 42.13 34.47 3.03 0.90

8. Availability of required courses 340 1.76 13.24 51.18 33.82 3.17 0.72

9. Availability of specialty courses 331 7.25 17.52 45.32 29.91 2.98 0.88

10. Mentoring that assisted employment 264 21.97 27.27 26.52 24.24 2.53 1.09

11. Qual of curr providing job skills 327 6.73 23.24 48.62 21.41 2.85 0.83

12. Overall Graduate Experience 340 1.76 14.12 57.35 26.76 3.09 0.69
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Rate Satisfaction with Academic
Support Services: Number

of
Responses

Percentage of Responses

Mean StDev
Very

Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied
Very

Satisfied

Question

13. Availability of computing resources 301 1.99 8.31 64.12 25.58 3.13 0.63

14. Adequacy of lib holdings for my pgm 327 1.22 8.56 64.22 25.99 3.15 0.61

15. Opportunities to interact w/faculty 338 2.07 7.69 48.52 41.72 3.30 0.70
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Rate the Preparation You Received in
Your Program: Number

of
Responses

Percentage of Responses

Mean StDev
Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree

Strongly
Agree

Question

16. Coursework prepared me for exams 288 1.04 2.43 10.42 54.17 31.94 4.14 0.77

17. I am well prepared to teach 277 3.25 4.69 24.91 43.32 23.83 3.80 0.96

18. A fac member took special interest 334 2.69 8.08 15.87 35.93 37.43 3.97 1.05

19. Recd timely updates on my progress 338 1.78 5.62 11.54 55.92 25.15 3.97 0.87

20. Fin Aid awarded fairly in my pgm 244 3.69 8.20 21.31 42.21 24.59 3.76 1.03

21. Dept-mutual resp between fac/studnts 338 3.25 5.03 15.38 47.34 28.99 3.94 0.97

22. Dept helped me find employment 275 14.18 19.64 25.09 28.00 13.09 3.06 1.25



Job: gdalum01.sas    ..include gdalum01.alltab

University of Kentucky 24

Institutional Research (7-1633)
Graduate Alumni Survey - Graduated in 1998-1999 Academic Year

Results for UK Overall

Perception of the Social
Atmosphere Towards Minorities

at UK:
Number

of
Responses

Percentage of Responses

Mean StDev
Very

Discriminatory Discriminatory Supportive
Very

Supportive

Question

23a. Academic Climate - Women 282 1.77 2.84 51.77 43.62 3.37 0.63

23b. Academic Climate - Men 269 0.74 1.49 51.30 46.47 3.43 0.57

23c. Academic Climate - African
American 245 1.63 3.67 59.59 35.10 3.28 0.61

23d. Academic Climate - Other
minorities 237 2.11 4.64 58.23 35.02 3.26 0.64

23e. Academic
Climate-International Stu 243 2.06 3.70 53.09 41.15 3.33 0.65

23f. Academic Climate - Disable
Students 220 1.82 6.36 59.55 32.27 3.22 0.64

23g. Academic
Climate - Gay/Lesbian Stu 208 1.44 4.81 62.98 30.77 3.23 0.60
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Results for UK Overall

Perception of the Social
Atmosphere Towards Minorities

at UK:
Number

of
Responses

Percentage of Responses

Mean StDev
Very

Discriminatory Discriminatory Supportive
Very

Supportive

Question

23a. Social   Climate - Women 270 0.37 1.48 54.81 43.33 3.41 0.54

23b. Social   Climate - Men 259 0.39 1.93 51.35 46.33 3.44 0.56

23c. Social   Climate - African
American 237 1.27 5.91 62.03 30.80 3.22 0.61

23d. Social   Climate - Other
minorities 230 2.61 6.96 58.70 31.74 3.20 0.67

23e. Social  
Climate-International Stu 238 2.10 5.88 57.98 34.03 3.24 0.65

24f. Social   Climate - Disable
Students 219 3.65 7.31 58.45 30.59 3.16 0.71

25g. Social  
Climate - Gay/Lesbian Stu 205 3.41 11.71 57.56 27.32 3.09 0.72
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UK College

COLL Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

AG 11 3.24 11 3.24

AH 27 7.94 38 11.18

AS 42 12.35 80 23.53

BE 30 8.82 110 32.35

CO 24 7.06 134 39.41

DE 1 0.29 135 39.71

ED 71 20.88 206 60.59

EN 27 7.94 233 68.53

FA 9 2.65 242 71.18

GM 3 0.88 245 72.06

HE 7 2.06 252 74.12

LC 13 3.82 265 77.94

ME 4 1.18 269 79.12

NU 24 7.06 293 86.18

PH 4 1.18 297 87.35

SW 43 12.65 340 100.00

Frequency Missing = 1
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UK Major

MAJOR Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Plant and Soil Science, Crop Science - 020402 2 0.59 2 0.59

Forestry - 030502 1 0.29 3 0.88

Communication - 090101 3 0.88 6 1.76

Computer Science - 110101 6 1.76 12 3.53

Studies in Higher Education - 130406 & 130601 2 0.59 14 4.12

Educational Psychology - 130802 7 2.06 21 6.18

Learning & Behavior Disorders - 131001 7 2.06 28 8.24

Counseling Education & Counseling Psychology - 131101 3 0.88 31 9.12

Elementary Education - 131202 3 0.88 34 10.00

Middle School Education - 131203 2 0.59 36 10.59

Secondary Education - 131205 16 4.71 52 15.29

Art Education - 131302 2 0.59 54 15.88

Music Education - 131312 2 0.59 56 16.47

Agricultural Engineering - 140301 2 0.59 58 17.06

Biomedical Engineering - 140501 1 0.29 59 17.35

Chemical Engineering - 140701 2 0.59 61 17.94

Civil Engineering - 140801 4 1.18 65 19.12

Electrical Engineering - 141001 6 1.76 71 20.88

Engineering Mechanics - 141101 1 0.29 72 21.18

Materials Engineering - 141801 1 0.29 73 21.47

Mechanical Engineering - 141901 3 0.88 76 22.35

Mining Engineering - 142101 1 0.29 77 22.65

Spanish - 160905 2 0.59 79 23.24

Nutrition & Food Science - 190501 1 0.29 80 23.53

Individual & Family Development - 190701 5 1.47 85 25.00

English - 230101 5 1.47 90 26.47

Library and Information Science - 250101 21 6.18 111 32.65

Biology - 260101 3 0.88 114 33.53

Microbiology - 260501 (withdrawn) 2 0.59 116 34.12

Nutritional Sciences (MED) - 260609 2 0.59 118 34.71

Entomology - 260702 3 0.88 121 35.59
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UK Major

MAJOR Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Pharmacology - 260705 1 0.29 122 35.88

Mathematics - 270101 5 1.47 127 37.35

Statistics - 270501 6 1.76 133 39.12

Kinesiology and Health Promotion - 310501 11 3.24 144 42.35

Chemistry - 400501 1 0.29 145 42.65

Geology - 400601 3 0.88 148 43.53

Physics - 400801 2 0.59 150 44.12

Psychology- Clinical - 420201 5 1.47 155 45.59

Psychology- Experimental - 420801 4 1.18 159 46.76

Public Administration - 440401 3 0.88 162 47.65

Social Work - 440701 43 12.65 205 60.29

Anthropology - 450201 2 0.59 207 60.88

Economics, General - 450601 5 1.47 212 62.35

Geography - 450701 1 0.29 213 62.65

Political Science - 451001 1 0.29 214 62.94

Art Studio - 500702 1 0.29 215 63.24

Musical Arts - 500901 1 0.29 216 63.53

Music Performance or Composition - 500903 3 0.88 219 64.41

Communication Disorders - 510204 4 1.18 223 65.59

Dentistry - 510501 1 0.29 224 65.88

Health Services Administration - 510701 6 1.76 230 67.65

Medical Physiology - 511313 1 0.29 231 67.94

Medical Pharmacology and Pharmaceutical Sciences - 512003 4 1.18 235 69.12

Physical Therapy - 512308& 51230801 21 6.18 256 75.29

Rehabilitation Counseling - 512310 7 2.06 263 77.35

Business Administration/Management - 520101 24 7.06 287 84.41

Accounting - 520301 1 0.29 288 84.71

Plant and Soil Science - 02040201 2 0.59 290 85.29

Reading - 13030101 2 0.59 292 85.88

Instructional Systems Design - 13030102 4 1.18 296 87.06

Instruction & Administration - 13049902 6 1.76 302 88.82
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The FREQ Procedure

UK Major

MAJOR Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Education Policy Studies & Evaluation - 13069901 1 0.29 303 89.12

Vocational Education - 13139903 3 0.88 306 90.00

Manufacturing Systems Engineering - 14170101 1 0.29 307 90.29

History - 45080101 2 0.59 309 90.88

Diplomacy and International Commerce - 45999902 4 1.18 313 92.06

Interior Design, Merchandising and Textiles - 50049901 1 0.29 314 92.35

Radiation Science - 51099901 2 0.59 316 92.94

Nursing - 51169901& 511601& 511608 24 7.06 340 100.00

Frequency Missing = 1


